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BACKGROUND STATEMENT




DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL (“DNREC")

ENVIRONMENTAL PERMIT APPLICATION

BACKGROUND STATEMENT
Pursuant to 7 Del. C. Chapter 79

FILING STATUS:

This Bac und Statement is being filed with DNREC because;

It is an initial application for a new permit (or permits) and the applicant
company has not been issued any permits by DNREC in the previous five
(5) years [See 7 Del. C. § 7902(a) and (b));

It is required on an annual basis because the company has been
designated a chronic violator pursuant to 7 Del. C. § 7904 [See 7 Del. C.
§ 7902(a)(7) and (b)(2)}; or

It is required on an annual basis as the applicant company has been found
guilty, pled guilty or no contest to any crime involving violation of
environmental standards which resulted in serious physical injury or serious
harm to the environment as defined in 7 Del. C. § 7902(c) [See 7 Del. C.
§ 7902(a)(7) and (b)(2)]-

VAFPLICANT COMPANVENAME - | £ cp Plastic Producls »f Dele ware,

. COMPANY’S NAME FILING Inc,
STATEMENT L

"DATE OF APPLICATION
e n/gl2018
DATE OF STATEMENT :

T —— -
. 6R ”'Type(S)_.&_ng..Cl.lM
. STATEMENT FOR FILING -

L STA‘I‘USESZOR 3 . " - | o Statement for filing Statuses 2 or 3—If filing under these
‘ ' ' - statuses, attach a statement of the date of designation as
Chronic Violator or the date of Conviction/Plea.

® N/A — No other permits held with DNREC

O List of all DNREC permits currently held with dates of
issuance and expiration attached.




ENVIRONMENTAL PERMIT APPLICATION BACKGROUND STATEMENT

Please note: Companies filing statements pursuant to Chapter 79 have the right to identify
information to be afforded confidential status pursuant to 7 Del. C. § 7903(b) and the
requirements set forth in Section 6, “Requests for Confidentiality” of the DNREC Freedom
of Information Act Regulation.

PROVIDING ALL OF THE INFORMATION -REQUESTED IN THIS FORM SATISFIES THE
REQUIREMENTS OF 7 DEL. C. CHAPTER 79 (“ENVIRONMENTAL PERMIT APPLICATION

| BACKGROUND STATEMENT"') UNLESS THE DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL (“DNREC”) OR THE DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DETERMINES THAT ADDITIONAL SUBMISSIONS ARE NECESSARY. FAILURE TO PROVIDE THE
INFORMATION REQUESTED OR PROVIDING ERRONEOUS INFORMATION 1S GROUNDS FOR |
DENYING OR REVOKING AN mmommm. szrrlArmovm:cstz, AND ‘FOR CIVILL |
AND/OR CR!MINALI'ENAL’I‘!EB. = L : T

A, (Authority — 7 Del. C. § 7902(a)(1&2) & § 7905) Attach a complete list (full names) of
all current members of the applicant company’s board of directors, all current corporate officers,
all persons owning more than 20% of the applicant’s stock or other resources, all
subsidiary/affiliated companies with type of business performed, street addresses, all parent
companies with addresses, all companies with which the applicant’s company shares two or
more members of the board of directors, and the name(s) of the person(s) serving as the
appllcant’s local chief operating officer(s) with respect to each facility covered by the permit in
question or for the statement required for filing Statuses 2 or 3. [Note: For companies that do not
have a facility located in Delaware, no listing for the local chief operating officer(s) is required].

[ ] Information attached

(B Information attached, except for local chief operating officer as there is no
facility located in the State of Delaware.

(Authority - 7 Del. C. § 7905) Please check one of the following selections below,
showing type of ownership for the applicant/statement company:

O Proprietorship List the state, county, book record and page number
where the certificate is found (Attach hereto).

a Partnership List the state, county, book record and page number
where the certificate is found (Attach hereto).

Corporation List the city, state, date of incorporation,
(LLCs included) corporation file number, current corporate standing,
registered agent, and address of the registered agent

(Attach hereto). NeyC qstlg PE S/¥/2015
Municipality E.l.# 5np0534 (Corporste Standing
Public Institution/ Atfached)

Government Agency
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C. (Authority - 7 Del. C. § 7902(a)(3) & § 7905) Have any of the following been issued to
or agreed to by the applicant/statement company, any employee, person, entity, or
subsidiary/affiliated company, specified in response to Item A, for violation of any
environmental statute, regulation, permit, license, approval, or order, regardless of the state in
which it occurred, during the five years prior to the date of this application/statement

OFFENSE | YES NO

Notice of Violation(s)

Administrative Order(s)

Administrative Penalty(ies)

Civil Action(s)

Civil Penalty(ies)

Civil and/or Administrative
§enlement Agreement(s)

Permit/License/Approval
Revocation

Arrest(s)

Conviction(s)

Criminal Penalty(ies)

w< R Kbk DX < X P X X P

Criminal Plea Bargain

DNREC Permit Application Background Statement — Page 3




D.  (Authority -7 Dsl. 9m~m<~masmumm'wwwd
the aotions listed in Item C the applicant or applicant company or any
mummm:mwommwmwmhmam
action, regandless of the state in which it occurred, for the 5 years prior to the date of the
gtatement, and  the disposition of eash action, whas state the action/offinse occurved in, and any
astions that have boen taken 10 correct the viojations that led to such enfvroement action.

B NA
0O Information attached

E -7 & Attach of
poB (AMQ MQGW‘)(S)MON% e 'm“?mm“
eavironments! sisndards of any person or entity ideatifiod in Item A above that resulted in a fine

mmmmmmmmvmumwomwmmum
was suspended. ‘

¥ NA

D  Description attached /

F. 7 & Attach of andallmﬂm
H (Authority - M»Q!W(a)(ﬁ) § 7508) eoﬂu any it
MDMMummmMmemm dld
not edmit lability for the ection. )

® NA

O  Information attached




_G.  (Authority - 7 Dsl. C. § 7902(a)(7) and § 790S) 1f the applicant or applicant/statement
compeny has been found guilty, pled guilty or no contest, to any erims involving violation of
environmental standards which resuited in sarious physical injury or serious harm to the
environment attech a summary of the events involved and a copy of the disposition of the action
(See 7 Dgl, C § 7902(c) for definitions of “sertous physical injury” or “serlous harm to the
environment" before answering this question.)

B NA
[ Yes - Information Attached.

H.  (Authority - 7 Del. C. § 7902(s)(8)) - If the applicant or applicant/statement company
has been designated a chronic violator under 7 Del. C. § 7904, a detailed written report from an
indepsndent inspector who has inspacted the applicant’s premises for the purpose of detecting
potential safety and environmental hazards to employees and the surrounding community. The
Secretary may waive the duty to submit a detailed written report upon a showing of good cause
by the applicant. A showing by the applioant that the acts which caused it to be designated as a
chronic violator did not jeopardize public health shall constitute “good cause” under this

paragraph.

. " (Authority - 7 Dgk C. § 7902(a)(7)) - If the applicant or applicant/statement company
. has been designated a chronic violation under § 7504 of this Title, OR has been found guilty or
pled no contest to any crime involving violation of environmental standards which resuited in

gerious physical injury or serious harm to the environment, a statement made under oath by the
applicant or applicant/statemnent company*s local chief operating officer with respect to the
facllities covered by the permit, stating that: (a) disclosures made by the applicant/reporting
company under federal and state environmenta! statutes and regulations during the preceding
calendar year have been, to the chief operating officer’s knowledge, complete and accurate, and
(b) that the facility has implemented policies, programs, procedures, standards or systems

" reasonably designated, in light of the size, scope, and nature of facility operations to detect deter
and promptly correct any noncompliance with state environmental statutes and regulations. The
statemont filed pursuant to this paragraph shall include an acknowledgement by the affiant that
intentionally false statements submitted in compliance with this paragraph constitute criminat
perjury as defined at 11 Rel. C. §§1221-1222, .




STATE OF DELAWARE ~ DY OF NATURAL RESCURCRS AND BNVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
ENVIRONMENTAL PERMIT BACKGROUND STATEMENT
0

1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I RAVE READ THR PRECEEDING SUBMISSION, HAVE PROVIDED ALL OF
THE INFORMATION REQURSTED, AND THAT ALL OF TYIE INFORMATION PROVIDED 18 TRUE AND

10 THE SE37 OF MV KNOWLEDGE AND BRLIEP,
M DaTss {
GNATURS—APFLICANT OR "m

OFFICER OF APPLICANT /BTATEMENY COMPANY

nwe _Charles Fa(lTle
e _Pregiden®

naw | _Eco Plgle B QJ««'& of Delawets

Avoamss: | Ceett ndy Drige.
m \ ¢ e
{ agof :

Tamwoe: _R308-5 25 -G20. 7

EAXNUMBER: __WOHO.

AcetNawe:___ Ofbice Sofuiee, S'olé'l;ggs: e
AoDRgss: (D) &"ﬁmﬂﬂ &l., S & Ney Custh De 19720
Tasmoe: _ 304-320-§047 i
FaxNumser:__ 22 L-351- 1124

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
seroremeTms \L" pav or

s el

wmmwwﬂ

mmtmmnmam :
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A. Authority
Board of Directors for Eco Plaatic Products.com

Name Office

Fred Albertini Vice President

Rob Goldberg Legal Counsel

Charlle Falletta President

Candice Knotts Treasurer

lan McLarthy

Stephanie  Albertini Marketing Manager

Michele McCann Secretary

Corporate Officers

Jim Kelley Executive Director

& Plant Manager

ners

Charles Falletta
Randi Falletta

Other rd Affillations

none

none

Cermet Materials, Inc.

New Castle Community partnership,;
New Castle Senior Center
Belvedere Fire Co.

none

none



